3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 12013 | BH | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TcR 21 006782 TR
C ECR-21-109835 1TAUG2021 | M7 RK
21519821 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL Cl | ECR-23-162993 0002023 | F7 | JAH
2151982-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC \
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151982-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151982-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151982-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F
INSUL [1.78 mm [.070] SP
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ——
408-35047 L
-] - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 2119082-7  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION A - i i i i 2119083 1 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, RECEPTACLE R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W - W 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
4.00-5.00 mm [.157-.197 IN] 1.40-1.80 mm [.055-.071 IN] S L] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL YAZAKL Rev WA1S18 - - - |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPUQAHQN -] | | 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
R 2844907-1  [POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED R 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL R 5-547505-2 |[SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
286628 | T116-1261 2866282 T116-1261-08 R 8547694 HOLDER, INS 74
24050181 1116-1261 R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
R 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST7E FS:S m [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -] 1 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0 50mmo 0 90+7-0.05 L0357~ 0021 _— R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 30mm? 0 85¢7-0.05 [ 0334/~ 0021 P | R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-l ala] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-l 22 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 10 53
*WARNI NG S I 1 1803382-6  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
AR ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O S L A I 18023-9 SCR, SHT AD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
| ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS : S b A S j§
Zﬁl ot LOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETGHT SETTING R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. E R A R 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L LI L 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 2)) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 e jele e c079363-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoS (M4 X 20) 33
| 22 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl CRIyﬁcigégkwgﬁEgﬁifyggEsEggIySEw$§£gg§YSEggjﬁgTwsﬁg mffNBgHE R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APP - R w 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — T =>09>8-7 TSTRIP CUIDE >4
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A IR T BT I 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 D1
DOCUMENT,  T01-35000. R R IR R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Nl - ] 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION ([
R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (R
w R 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| R 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| tl2 2| 8-1633139-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
R 2119780-9  |[DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
i tl2 2| 1803113-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION BLUNT F 3
R 455888 -2 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
| tl2 2| 1-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-721-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
EUIE — S
Cﬁoggiz ITJUNE2013 C%%%D 7/7%%? Hamiwuw,PAn7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD TTJUNE20 T3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S i 16 e
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) o T A 1| 00779 (@251 982 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—=r< (0 0

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF rigjﬂ QREF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

| ow HeJUNECDTS —> TE Connectivit
HOFFNER o y
CHTK LB IN 1 TJUNE20T3 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD ITJUNE2OT 3 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : o
e o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéité v -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ECHANTCAL AN TCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AHSLES e L A 1| 00119 |21 51082
AIR FEED : : - - B
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OF4 REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151982-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151982-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2151982-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
INSUL [ 1.78 mm [.070] SP
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
-] 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION N ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, RECEPTACLE TP 7o18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 géé
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - { | ;;ngigl TEEHéEéEAboEEEE AoSEHELY
4.00-5.00 mm [.157- 197 IN] B1.40-1.80 mm [.055-.071 IN] “TREFIREF 594970 2 |COUNTER. MAGNETIC ﬁ)gj
XEEM@Q%ION VAZAKT Rev WATBTS ] ] -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED - - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL S 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 4]
TR SETRETS 36678 e 1081 08 -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
1050161 T1T6-126] -] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
-] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
-] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE L CRIMP HETIGHT F|{CRIMP HEIGHT : | | . At o
SIT/E rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING , 1 1 5821322542 igiégi ?(@!PRESSION ;1
0. 50mmZ 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 1.8 -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0. 30mmZ 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 8.2 - 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 210282 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
il -] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
JN REcOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 [ 1] 2-1752356-0 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ |2 | 2| ¢-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. o L 155888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
N -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
EEE AR iR Bl B Dok AT FRALSET M N B 2 S BRGT A i
-] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. BgéiagN%PEEéi;ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 1 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
’ | -] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N - |1 ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | ] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
¥WARN I NG N T ] 1| 1] 8-1633139-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, StElT WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O - -] - - - 7
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S I - ] 0
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING A 2“;39870810191 gfggi“ggmﬁgg*\EWR j
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N 1803113-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION BLUNT F 3
-] 455888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] [-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77(-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TAJONEZ0T3 — TE Connect v i1
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?(OEESEZ WYJUNEZOWS % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTJUNE20 T3 | NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L _TELBIN Ocean Side Feed
L eLc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e s T A 1] 00779 (822151982 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—=<— (0 0

REF
\\\\\\\\\\‘IEIII’ R E F

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

¢ — __ 1¢bREF
W o il
35.5840.05 |
¢

]

DETAIL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

4

e EJONEZ0T3 — TE Comectini
@" a @ CHHKOFFNER ITJUNE20T3 Y — TE Harrisbur PAymos—ssos
DACTETIC VERSTON s TS ool '
~ — ' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD ITJUNE2OT 3 | NaME ‘
@ - mm T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC +- X
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL ‘I’ - Shown on sheets 3 of 4 8 4 of 4 - 7 Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @‘Ewc ;
4 PLC
SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- N
\\\\\\ ] WETGHT j A ‘ 00779 @52151982
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OF4 REVC}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



